ORDER OF GENERAL ELECTION

An election is hereby ordered to be held on May 4, 2024, for the purpose of voting on three (3) members of the Board of Regents of the Galveston Community College District, Positions 1, 2, and 3, for six-year terms to expire in May 2030.

Early voting by personal appearance shall begin on April 22, 2024, end on April 30, 2024, and shall be conducted on:

April 22 through April 26 Monday through Friday 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. April 27 and April 28 Saturday and Sunday Closed

April 29 and April 30 Monday and Tuesday 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.

Main Early Voting Location	
Location	Address
Galveston County Justice Center	10000 Emmett F. Lowry Expressway, Suite
	1152, Texas City, TX 77591
Branch Early Voting Locations (within the district)	
Galveston County Courthouse (2 nd Floor Mezzanine)	722 Moody, Galveston, TX 77550
Moody Methodist Church	2803 53 rd Street, Galveston, TX 77551
Seaside Church	16534 Termini San Luis Pass Road, Jamaica
	Beach, TX 77554
Joe Faggard Community Center	1750 Highway 87, Crystal Beach, TX 77650

Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed to the early voting clerk:

Dwight D. Sullivan Galveston County Clerk Attention: Ballots by Mail Galveston County Justice Center P. O. Box 17253 Galveston, TX 77552-7253

If mailing by common contract carrier: Dwight D. Sullivan, Galveston County Clerk 600 59th Street, Suite 2001 Galveston, TX 77551-4180 (409) 770-5108

Or FAX to: (409) 765-3249

Or e-mail to: absenteeballotapplications@co.galveston.tx.us

Early Voting Clerk's Website: www.galvestonvotes.org

Applications for Ballots by Mail (ABBMs) must be received no later than the close of business on April 23, 2024.

Federal Post Card Applications (FPCAs) must be received no later than the close of business on April 23, 2024.

Issued this the 10 th day of January, 2024.	
	GALVESTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
	Karen F. Flowers
	Chairperson, Board of Regents
ATTEST:	
M:11D H1	
Michael B. Hughes	
Secretary, Board of Regents	